rev1	231	120	2

	State Liquor Authority
--	---------------------------

		OFFIC	CE USE ONLY	
$\bigcirc$	Original	<ul><li>Amended</li></ul>	Date	

49

## Standardized <u>NOTICE FORM</u> for Providing <u>30-Day Advance</u> <u>Notice</u> to a <u>Local Municipality or Community Board</u>

1. Date Notice Sent:	12/7/2022	1a. Delivere	Overnight N	Mail, Tracking Number and Pro
For premises outsid	application that will be filed with the Aut e the City of New York:  Removal Class Change	hority for an On-Prei	mises Alcoholic Beverage L	icense:
For premises in the	City of New York:			
New Application	New Application and Temporary F	Retail Permit 🔘 Te	mporary Retail Permit	Removal
Class Change	Method of Operation Corporation	te Change ORer	newal O Alteration	
For Renewal application Alteration application For Corporate Chan For Removal application Class Change application Method of Operation Por Method of Operation Por Renewal application Method of Operation Por Renewal Application Method of Operation Renewal Application Renewal	prary Retail Permit applicants, answer eants, answer all questions cants, attach a complete written descripage applicants, attach a list of the currenants, attach a statement of your current oplicants, attach a statement detailing your attach as though not documents as noted above. Failur	otion and diagrams of it and proposed corp it and proposed addr our current license to required, if you choo	lepicting the proposed alt porate principals esses with the reason(s) f ype and your proposed lic ose to submit, attach an e	eration(s) or the relocation ense type xplanation detailing those changes
This 30-Day Adva	nce Notice is Being Provided to the	Clerk of the Follo	wing Local Municipalit	y or Community Board:
3. Name of Municipalit	ty or Community Board: Manhattan	Community Be	oard 3	
Applicant/Licensee		•		
	ber (if applicable): N/A		Expiration Date (if app	licable): N/A
	e Name: Kalye NYC LLC			1477
6. Trade Name (if any):	-			
7. Street Address of Est	tablishment: 251 Broome Street			
8. City, Town or Village	New York		, NY Zip Code:	10002
9. Business Telephone	Number of applicant/ Licensee:	TBD		
10. Business E-mail of A	pplicant/Licensee: rob@kalyen	yc.com		
11. Type(s) of alcohol so	old or to be sold:       Beer & cider	Wine, Beel	r & Cider OL	iquor, Wine, Beer & Cider
12. Extent of Food Servi	ice: OFull Food menu; full kitchen run	by a chef/cook <b>O</b> N	Menu meets legal minimu	m food requirements; food prep area required
13. Type of Establishmer		Juke Box Dis	c Jockey Recorded	Music
14. Method of Operation (check all that apply)	n: Live Music (give details i.e., roc	k bands, acoustic, jaz	zz, etc.):	_
	<u> </u>	ee Dancing	_ recaby	Community Board J, man
	Other (specify):		ga office.  All of the translation days again.	2022
15. Licensed Outdoor A		Rooftop	Garden/Grounds	Freestanding Covered Structure

Opia-164 123 1202 1	OFFICE US	E ONLY		
	Original Amended	Date		
			49	
16. List the floor(s) of the building that	the establishment is located on:	d Floor & Basement		
17. List the room number(s) the establi	ishment is located in within the building, it	fappropriate:		
18. Is the premises located within 500 f	feet of three or more on-premises liquor e	establishments?		
19. Will the license holder or a manage	er be physically present within the establish	hment during all hours of operation?	O Yes No	
20. If this is a transfer application (an ex	xisting licensed business is being purchase	ed) provide the name and serial number	of the licensee:	
N/A		N/A		
	Name	Serial Nu	mber	
21. Does the applicant or licensee own	the building in which the establishment is	located? O Yes (if YES, SKIP 23-26)	<b>⊙</b> No	
Owner of the Building in Which the Licensed Establishment is Located  22. Building Owner's Full Name: M&M Broome Street LLC				
23. Building Owner's Street Address:	249 Broome Street			
24. City, Town or Village: New York		State: New York	Zip Code: 10002	
25. Business Telephone Number of Buil	lding Owner: unknown			
Representative or Attorney Representing the Applicant in Connection with the Application for a License to Traffic in Alcohol at the Establishment Identified in this Notice  26. Representative/Attorney's Full Name: Theresa M. Russo				
27. Representative/Attorney's Street Ad	ddress: 121 State Street, 4th Floor			
28. City, Town or Village: Albany		State: NY	Zip Code: 12207	
29. Business Telephone Number of Repr	resentative/Attorney: 518-407-5800			
30. Business E-mail Address of Representative/Attorney: theresa.russo@srclawoffices.com				
I am the applicant or licensee holder or a principal of the legal entity that holds or is applying for the license. Representations in this form are in conformity with representations made in submitted documents relied upon by the Authority when granting the license. I understand that representations made in this form will also be relied upon, and that false representations may result in disapproval of the application or revocation of the license.  By my signature, I affirm - under <b>Penalty of Perjury</b> - that the representations made in this form are true.				
31. Printed Principal Name: Theres	sa M. Russo	Title: Applicant's Attorney		
Principal Signature:				